STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE 2016 006060 Surety Bon2066 JAN 27 AM 11:49

State Farm	

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER 2016 006062

STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS

The STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY (hereafter called the Company) hereby continues in force its

Bond No. 94-20-0887-2	in the sum of Dollars (\$ <u>5000.00</u>),		<u>8</u>
on behalf of JOHN A YA	MICH, JR DBA TELECTRIC SECURITY	ECO	
in favor of ALL TOWNS	S, CITIES & MUNICIPALITIES WITHIN-LAKE COUNTY, DOCUMENT 1S		AMIL:
for the (extended) ter	TW, Twitest to all the convenants and conditions of	said bond,	beginning on
12/31/2015	tahæehænds on Clavan/2096 Recorder!		0 0
and all continuations the	executed upon the express condition that the Company's liabilitre reof shall not be cumulative and shall in no event exceed the REOF, the company has caused this instrument to be signed the seal to be hereto affixed 01/20/2016 STATE FARM FIRE A	sum stated a	above. s proper for the
FB-9045.3 11-07-2005	By: $0 H \le M$ M : C M :		(SEAL)
	non-com		



POWER OF ATTORNEY STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY, an Illinois corporation, with its principal office in Alvin G Dempsey Bloomington, Illinois, does hereby constitute and appoint: Whiting, IN of . _ its true and lawful Attornev(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for, and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings or other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond as follows: \$ 2,500 - License, Permit or Indemnity --- Financial Guarantee \$100,000 - Administrator, Executor, or Trustee of a decendent's estate - License & Permit - Code Compliance Guardian, Conservator, or Committee \$25,000 \$50.000 \$25,000 - Public Official \$25,000 Receiver \$ 2,500 - Judicial

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID FOR THE EXECUTION OF ANY CONTRACT (CONSTRUCTION OR SUPPLY) BOND - BID, PERFORMANCE OR PAYMENT.

This appointment is made under and by the authority of a resolution which was passed by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of State Farm Fire and Casualty Company on the 10th day of September, 2013, as is duly authorized by the Board of Directors in Article II, Section 6 of the By-Laws of the Company, which resolution is:

WHEREAS, the Board desires to delegate the authority to appoint persons as Attorneys-in-Fact for certain bonds, undertakings, or other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond.

RESDLVED, that any Officer of the Company who works regularly with surety bonds is hereby authorized to appoint and empower any representative of the Company as Attorney-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, or other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, which the Company might execute through its officers. Any said execution of such documents by an Attorney-in Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by he regularly elected or appointed officers of the Company. Any Attorney-in-Fact, so appointed, may be removed for good cause and the authority so granted may be revoked as specified in the Power of Attorney.

IN WITNESS THEREDF, STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed by its Officer, and its Corporate Seal to be affixed this 10th day of September, 2013.

This APPOINTMENT SHALL CEASE ANOTERMINATE AUTOMATICALLY AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2017, UNLESS SOONER REVOKED AS PROVIDED.

This Document is the property of STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALY COMPANY the Lake County Recorder!

By:

- Assistant Secretary Treasurer

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF MCLEAN

Dn this 10th day of September, 2013, before me personally came John R. Horton to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Assistant Secretary Treasurer of STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such Corporate Seal and that he executed said instrument on behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said corporation.





ary Public

Hortor

mission expires August 22, 2017

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary Treasurer of STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY CDMPANY, do hereby certify that the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a true and correct copy, is in the terce and effect and has not been revoked and the resolutions as set forth are now in force.

Signed and sealed at Bloomington, Illinois. Dated this	20	day of		Jan	urary		2016	_,
ADD C Martin		,	The second			 •		



Jusan K. Johns

Susan K. Johnson - Assistan Secretary Treasurer

If you have a question concerning the validity of this Power of Attorney, call 309-766-2090. 1002460

124061.10 07-01-2014